

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No. 13461/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-07-2024 in SA No. 339/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

VELATHAL &amp; ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

CHINNAMMAL &amp; ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No. 210395/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No. 210396/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 13460/2025 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No. 212304/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No. 212302/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 04-09-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIAFor Petitioner(s) M/S. Mukesh Kumar Singh And Co., AOR (N.P.)  
Mr. Madam Hans, Adv. (N.P.)  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv. (N.P.)  
Mr. Narendra Kumar Goyal, Adv. (N.P.)  
Mr. Jeetendra Kumar, Adv. (N.P.)  
Ms. Kajal Rani, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Balaji, AOR (N.P.)

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner(s) seeking adjournment, the matters stand adjourned.
2. List after two weeks, as prayed.

(SNEHA DAS)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(NIDHI MATHUR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)