

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 251/2026

VELATHAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHINNAMMAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY CONMT.PET.(C) No. 179/2026 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 179/2026 in C.A. No. 252/2026 (XII-B)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 10-04-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.valliapan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kunwar Siddhartha Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.pradeep Rao, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Jeetendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. C.m.dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. L.sivaraman, Adv.
Ms. T.geetha, Adv.
Ms. Komal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Kajal Rani, Adv.
M/S. Mukesh Kumar Singh And Co., AOR

Mr. P. Valliappan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, AOR
Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Vaishnavi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M Sathyanarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Padhmanabha Raja K R, Adv.
Mr. Lakshman Raja T., Adv.
Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 179/2026 in C.A. No. 252/2026

1. Mr. M Sathyanarayanan, learned senior counsel appearing for Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, learned Advocate-on-Record on behalf of the respondent Nos.1 and 2 accepts notice. Hence, formal service of notice upon the said respondents is dispensed with. He prays for and is allowed three weeks time for filing response.
2. Issue notice upon the respondent No.3.
3. For the present, the personal appearance of the contemnor(s) stand dispensed with.
4. List after three weeks.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI MATHUR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)